



: 9346610244 9441371867

Phone: 08623-242820

08623-242082

8-499/3, Goods Shed Road, Bapuji Colony, Sullurpet- 524 121, Nellore District, A.P.

Date: 24-05-2018 Sullurpet

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr.PARAKKATHULLA TAJUDDIN. has worked with as from 17-05-2017 to 24-05-2018 and at the time of leaving, He was designated as a site engineer. He has been relieved from his services as per the rules of the Company. During his tenure with us, we found him to be diligent, positively motivated attitude and hard working.

We wish him all the best in his future endeavors.

Augeora.

(K.V. Subbarrakey)

M. V. SUBBA REDDY ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR BAPUJI COLONY SULLURPETA NELLORE (DT 1A P



Dated: 24th Aug' 2020

#### **Letter of Experience**

This is to certify that **Mr. Parakkathulla Tajuddin** was an employee of our organisation designated as **Engineer - Construction** from 28.06.2018 to 08.08.2020.

During his tenure of service, we found him to be a sincere and hardworking professional. He has been deputed to work at TATA PROJECTS LIMITED since 28.06.2018.

Best Regards,

For Corrival Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd

HR - Dept

Ref No.: CRS/TCE/HR/1645/2021

Date: 20.09.2021

# TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. PARAKKATHULLA TAJUDDIN was employed with us as Site Engineer (Civil) from 01.02.2021 to 14.08.2021.

He was deputed at construction site of our client TATA Consulting Engineers Ltd.

We found him sincere & dedicated.

We wish him all the best in his future endeavour.

For Centre for Recruitment & Selection (Pvt.) Ltd.

N.Egbal

(Director,



Date:11/08/2022

Mr. Parakkathulla Tajuddin

Employee Code: 180

## Subject: Acceptance of Resignation

Dear Mr. Parakkathulla Tajuddin,

We wish to inform that your resignation has been accepted and you have been relieved from service on 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022 at office closing hours.

The full and final settlement of your accounts has been prepared and you can collect the same from the HR Department.

Please acknowledge copy of the letter.

Yours truly
For SSI Contractors Pvt Ltd

Manager - HR & Admin





SSI/HR /22-23/30 Date: 11/08/2022

### SERVICE CERTIFICATE

1. NAME : PARAKKATHULLA TAJUDDIN

2. FATHER NAME : KAMALUDDIN PARAKKATHULLA

3. EMPLOYEE CODE : 180

4. DATE OF JOINING : 17/08/2021

5. DESIGNATION : SENIOR ENGINEER EXECUTION

6. DATE OF RELIEVING : 10/08/2022

7. REASON FOR LEAVING : RESIGNED

8. CONDUCT : SATISFACTORY

Mr. Parakkathulla Tajuddin is advised to sign the duplicate copy as a token of his acceptance against full and final settlement.

We wish him all the best in his future endeavors.

Yours truly For SSI Contractors Private Limited

Manager HR & Admin

